
 

GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION 
PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE 

SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT 

SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 

N0.2 
DATE 

.<;/i :z-/ II 
TO LEASE NO. I I 
GS-058-18268 

ADDRESS OF PREMISES 

2651 Coolidge Rd. 
East LansinR, MichiRan 48823 

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this date by and between 

Cooloff Group 
whose address is 2500 Coolidge Road, Suite 501 

East Lansing, MI 48823 

hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government: 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease. 

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for the consideration hereinafter mentioned covenant and agree that the said Lease is amended, 
effective May 16, 2011, as follows: 

This Supplemental Lease Agreement is issued to increase the tenant improvement amount provided under this 
lease and shorten the amortization to 48 months beginning on May 16. 2011. 

Therefore. Paragraph 14 of the GSA Standard Form 2 is deleted in its entirety and Paragraphs 3 and 8 of the 
GSA Standard Fonn 2 are hereby modified as follows: 

3. The Government shall pay the lessor annual rent at the following rate: 

8. In reference to the SFO paragraph 3.3 cntillt:·d Tenant Improvement Rental Adjustment. tenant 
improvements in the total amount of $49,483.00 has been included in the rental rate noted above. 
This amount shall be amortized for a period of 48 months at 6% commencing May 16. 2011. The 
annual amortized tenant buildout costs are $13.945.32 ($0.81 per rentable square foot). 

All other tenns and conditions ofthe lease shall remain in force and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the oarties subscribed their names as ofthe above date. 

JH.af:1.~~~~ 
(Tltfe) 

( ) 

UNITED S MINISTRATION 

BY Contracting Officer 
(Signatum) (Olffc/a/ Tilfe) 

GSA DC 68-1176 (SPEEM computer generated fonn:JAN 92) GSA FORM 276 JUL 87/FEB 92 

EXEMPT(b)(6)

EXEMPT(b)(6)

EXEMPT(b)(6) EXEMPT(b)(6)

Term Rate per RSF Annual Rent Mo. Rent Payable in Arrears 

5/16/10 - 5/15/2011 $18.27 $313,068.68 $26,089.06 

5/16/2011 - 5/15/2015 $19.08 $327,014.00 $27,251.17 

5/16/2015 - 5/15/2020 $19.02 $325,907.70 $27,158.98 





Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LMI18268-SLA-2-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



